
Family Investment Programs 
Income Guidelines as of October 2019 

 
 Temporary 

Cash 
Assistance 

Food Supplement Program Temporary 
Disability 

Assistance 
Program 

Public 
Assistance to 

Adults 

Office of Home 
Energy Programs 
(Heating/Energy 

Assistance) 
# of People 
in the 
Household 

Max Benefit 
Amount with 
No Income* 

Gross 
Monthly 
Income- 
under 
130% of 

 

Maximum 
Net Income- 
under 100% 
of the FPL* 

Gross Monthly 
Disabled/Elderly 
Income-under 
165% of FPL* 

Maximum 
Benefit 
Amount 
with No 
Income 

Maximum Benefit 
Amount with No 
Income 

Assistance is 
Determined 
Based on Type 
and Level of 
Care 

Gross Monthly 
Income- under 
175% of FPL 

1 
 

$328 
 

$1,354 
 

$1,041 
 

$1,718 
 

$194 
$215   

$1,822 

2 
 

$575 
 

$1,832 
 

$1,410 
 

$2,326 
 

$355 
   

$2,467 

3 
 

$727 
 

$2,311 
 

$1,778 
 

2,933 
 

$509 
   

$3,111 

4 
 

$870 
 

$2,790 
 

$2,146 
 

3,541 
 

$646 
   

$3,753 

5 
 

$1,010 
 

$3,269 
 

$2,515 
 

4,149 
 

$768 
   

$4,400 

6 
 

$1,110 
 

$3,748 
 

$2,883 
 

4,757 
 

$921 
   

$5,045 

7 
 

$1,247 
 

$4,227 
 

$3,251 
 

5,364 
 

$1,018 
   

$5,689 

8 
 

$1,372 
 

$4,705 
 

$3,620 
 

5,972 
 

$1,164 
   

$6,334 
Add’l person  $479 $369 $608 $146   $645 

*FPL=Federal Poverty Level 


