## Family Investment Programs Income Guidelines as of October 2019

	Temporary Cash Assistance	Food Supplement Program				Temporary Disability Assistance Program	Public Assistance to Adults	Office of Home Energy Programs (Heating/Energy Assistance)
# of People in the	Max Benefit Amount with	Gross Monthly	Maximum Net Income-	Gross Monthly Disabled/Elderly	Maximum Benefit	Maximum Benefit Amount with No	Assistance is Determined	Gross Monthly Income- under
Household	No Income*	Income-	under 100%	Income-under	Amount	Income	Based on Type	175% of FPL
		under 130% of	of the FPL*	165% of FPL*	with No Income		and Level of Care	
		13070 01			income	\$215	Carc	
1	\$328	\$1,354	\$1,041	\$1,718	\$194			\$1,822
2	\$575	\$1,832	\$1,410	\$2,326	\$355			\$2,467
3	\$727	\$2,311	\$1,778	2,933	\$509			\$3,111
4	\$870	\$2,790	\$2,146	3,541	\$646			\$3,753
5	\$1,010	\$3,269	\$2,515	4,149	\$768			\$4,400
6	\$1,110	\$3,748	\$2,883	4,757	\$921			\$5,045
7	\$1,247	\$4,227	\$3,251	5,364	\$1,018			\$5,689
8	\$1,372	\$4,705	\$3,620	5,972	\$1,164			\$6,334
Add'l person		\$479	\$369	\$608	\$146			\$645

\*FPL=Federal Poverty Level